STATE OF ARKANSAS
CERTIFICATION OF REAL PROPERTY TAX REDUCTION

------= June 30, 2023 DEADLINE ------

Pursuant to Arkansas Code Annotated § 26-26-310, on or before June 30th of each year, the county collector of each

f| county shall certify to the Chief Fiscal Officer of the State the amount of the real property tax reduction provided in

Arkansas Code Annotated § 26-26-1118.  After receipt of this certification from the county collectors, the Chief Fiscal

Officer shall determine the proportionate share of the total statewide reduction attributable to each county. Failure to file ||

| a timely certification will result in a delay of the county receiving the reimbursement.

| certify below the amount of property tax reduction for the 2022 assessment year. | also certify that only property which

includes a dwelling of a person’s principal place of residence has been granted the reduction for which | am requesting |§

reimbursement. In no event shall a property tax credit for the 2022 assessment year be allowed a property owner after

October 15, 2023. | understand that the Legislative Auqitor. or the Legislative Auditor's designee, shall audit the books

and records of the county assessor, county collector, o;r any other party as needed to ensure that the amount of the

property tax reduction is accurate. The Chief Fiscal Ofﬁcer of the State shall have the authority to adjust the amount

certified by the county collector if it is discovered that the certified amount is incorrect.
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This certification must be completed as soon as poisib!e on or before June 30, 2023 and mailed to:

Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration

ATTN: Tax Credits Section - County Reimbursement Certifi cation
P. O. Box 8054

Littie Rock, AR 72203

Telephone number: (501) 682-7106
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Faulkner County, AR

Homestead Report
Report Date: 6/15/2023
Bill Year: 2022

Homestead Credits - Tax District

DISTRICT DESCRIPTION COUNT TOTAL

17C VILONIA CITY 1,070 ($398,076.33)
17R VILONIA SD 3,384 ($1,216,495.83)
1C CONWAY CITY 11,289 ($4,179,153.68)
1R CONWAY 5D 3,602 ($1,291,515.17)
1R/78C CONWAY/MAYFLOWER CITY M ($15,375.00)
1R/8C CONWAY/HOLLAND 1 ($375.00)

21C QUITMAN CITY 8 {$3,000.00)
21R QUITMAN 5D 419 {$140,115,55)
2C SOUTHSIDE CITY 37 {$13,340.32)
2R SOUTHSIDE 5D 81 ($26,975.46)
2R/5C SOUTHSIDE/TWIN GROVES 15 (34,497.96)
34C GUY CITY 213 ($77,058.,80)
34R GUY SD 453 ($159,529.91}
"34R/21C GUY/QUITMAN CITY 1 {$375.00)
34R/5C GUY/TWIN GROVES CITY 64 {($21.716.65)
ISW ROSEBUD 13 {$4,092 43)
4iC MT VERNON CITY 28 {$9,563.93)
41R MT VERNON SD 564 {$197,289.02)
41R/46C MT VERNON ENOLA CITY 97 ($34,119.38)
41R/8C MT.VERNON-ENOLA/HOLLAND 8 (32,725.10)
47C GREENBRIER CITY 1,427 ($532,615.91)
47R GREENBRIER 5D 3,066 ($1,101,868.35)
47R/1C GREENBRIER/CONWAY CITY 2 ($233.89)
47R/5C GREENBRIER/TWIN GROVES 3 ($628.53)
47R/8C GREENBRIER/HOLLAND 160 ($54,998.71)
47TWC GREENBRIER/WOOSTER CITY 310 {$115,976.18)
77PUL PULASKI 5D 81 ($27,653.97)
78¢C MAYFLOWER CITY 543 ($195,311.02}
78R MAYFLOWER 5D 1,199 ($417,761.98)
Total 28,179 {$10,242,439.06)
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Homestead Credits - Entity

DISTRICT

1
2
17
21
34
35
41
AT
77
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101
102
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201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
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212
301
401
501
801
802
803
804
Total

DESCRIPTION

Conway 5D #1
Sounthside SD #2
Vilonia SD #17
Quitman SD #21

Guy 5D #34

Rosebud SD #35W

Mt Vernon/Enola SD #41
Greenbrier SD #47
Pulaski Co #77
Mayflower SD #78
Conway City

Southside City

Twin Groves City
Vilonia City

Quitman City

Guy City

Mt Vernon City

Enola City

Greenbrier City
Wooster City
Mayflower City
Conway City Road
Southside City Road
Twin Groves City Road
Vilonia City Road
Quitman City Read
Guy City Road

Mt Vernon City Road
Enola City Road
Greenbrier City Road
Wooster City Road
Mayflower City Road
Halland City Road
Conway Police Pension
Conway Fireman Pension
Conway Nen-Uniform Pens.
County General
County Road

County Library

County Road (Split)

PERCENT

0.411931
0.003506
0.128602
0011335
0.020480
0.000330
0.019711
0.142808
0.002243
0.048476
0.0241598
0.000078
0.000213
0.002278
0.000027
0.000554
0.000041
0.000097
0.003911
0.000651
0.001564
0011295
0.000037
0.000068
0.001063
0.000009
0.000194
0.000025
0.000091
0.001369
0.000304
0.000547
0.000161
0.003221
0.003221
0.003221
0.090702
0.026123
0.020155
0.015163
1
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TOTAL

($4.219,175.16)
($35,904.64)
{$1,317,196.96)
($116,097.73)
($209,766.10)
($3.378.73)
($201,892.31)
($1,462,695.43)
($22,965.70)
($496,514.59)
($247,842.69)
($802.18)
(32.184.49)
($23,332.51)
($276.11)
($5,677.42)
($422.30)
($998.08)
($40,052.64)
($6,664.77}
($16,016.89)
($115,684.68)
($374.24)
($695.06)
{$10,891.30)

{$96.63}

{$1,987.07)
{$257.06)
{3930.94)
{$14,018.41)
{$3,111.24)
($5,604.39)
($1,652.81)
($32,989.61)
($32,989.61)
($32,989.61)
($929,004.25)
{$267,560.26)
($206,432.63)
($155,303.83)
($10,242,439.06)
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