STATE OF ARKANSAS CERTIFICATION OF REAL PROPERTY TAX REDUCTION ----- June 30, 2023 DEADLINE -----

Pursuant to Arkansas Code Annotated § 26-26-310, on or before June 30th of each year, the county collector of each county shall certify to the Chief Fiscal Officer of the State the amount of the real property tax reduction provided in Arkansas Code Annotated § 26-26-1118. After receipt of this certification from the county collectors, the Chief Fiscal Officer shall determine the proportionate share of the total statewide reduction attributable to each county. Failure to file a timely certification will result in a delay of the county receiving the reimbursement.

I certify below the amount of property tax reduction for the 2022 assessment year. I also certify that only property which includes a dwelling of a person's principal place of residence has been granted the reduction for which I am requesting reimbursement. In no event shall a property tax credit for the 2022 assessment year be allowed a property owner after October 15, 2023. I understand that the Legislative Auditor, or the Legislative Auditor's designee, shall audit the books and records of the county assessor, county collector, or any other party as needed to ensure that the amount of the property tax reduction is accurate. The Chief Fiscal Officer of the State shall have the authority to adjust the amount certified by the county collector if it is discovered that the certified amount is incorrect.

	•	·
taulkner	\$ 10,242,439.06	28.179
Name of County	Total Tax Reduction Certifie	d # of Parcels
Signature of County Collegeory	Sherry Koonce	<u> 6-16-23</u>
800 Faul Kner St Collector's Mailing Address	Printed Name of Collector Conway 72034 City 72034	Collector's Phone Number
Name & Title of Contact or Access to Tax Records	x Collector	Contact's Phone Number
800 Faul Kner St Physical Address of Tax Records	Convay 73034	Service of Horse Hallings
	\mathcal{L}	

This certification must be completed as soon as possible on or before June 30, 2023 and mailed to:

Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration ATTN: Tax Credits Section - County Reimbursement Certification P. O. Box 8054 Little Rock, AR 72203

Telephone number: (501) 682-7106

Faulkner County, AR Homestead Report

Report Date: 6/15/2023 **Bill Year: 2022**

Homestead Credits - Tax District

DISTRICT	DESCRIPTION	COUNT	TOTAL
17C	VILONIA CITY	1,070	(\$398,076.33)
17R	VILONIA SD	3,384	(\$1,216,495.83)
1C	CONWAY CITY	11,289	(\$4,179,153.68)
1R	CONWAY SD	3,602	(\$1,291,515.17)
1R/78C	CONWAY/MAYFLOWER CITY	41	(\$15,375.00)
1R/8C	CONWAY/HOLLAND	1	(\$375.00)
21C	QUITMAN CITY	8	(\$3,000.00)
21R	QUITMAN SD	419	(\$140,115.55)
2C	SOUTHSIDE CITY	37	(\$13,340.32)
2R	SOUTHSIDE SD	81	(\$26,975.46)
2R/5C	SOUTHSIDE/TWIN GROVES	15	(\$4,497.96)
34C	GUY CITY	213	(\$77,058.80)
34R	GUY SD	453	(\$159,529.91)
34R/21C	GUY/QUITMAN CITY	1	(\$375.00)
34R/5C	GUY/TWIN GROVES CITY	64	(\$21,716.65)
35W	ROSEBUD	13	(\$4,092.43)
41C	MT VERNON CITY	28	(\$9,563.93)
41R	MT VERNON SD	564	(\$197,289.02)
41R/46C	MT VERNON ENOLA CITY	97	(\$34,119.38)
41R/8C	MT.VERNON-ENOLA/HOLLAND	8	(\$2,725.10)
47C	GREENBRIER CITY	1,427	(\$532,615.91)
47R	GREENBRIER SD	3,066	(\$1,101,868.35)
47R/1C	GREENBRIER/CONWAY CITY	2	(\$233.89)
47R/5C	GREENBRIER/TWIN GROVES	3	(\$628.53)
47R/8C	GREENBRIER/HOLLAND	160	(\$54,998.71)
47WC	GREENBRIER/WOOSTER CITY	310	(\$115,976.18)
77PUL	PULASKI SD	81	(\$27,653.97)
78C	MAYFLOWER CITY	543	(\$195,311.02)
78R	MAYFLOWER SD	1,199	(\$417,761.98)
Total		28,179	(\$10,242,439.06)

Homestead Credits - Entity

DISTRICT	DESCRIPTION	PERCENT	TOTAL
1	Conway SD #1	0.411931	(\$4,219,175.16)
2	Sounthside SD #2	0.003506	(\$35,904.64)
17	Vilonia SD #17	0.128602	(\$1,317,196.96)
21	Quitman SD #21	0.011335	(\$116,097.73)
34	Guy SD #34	0.020480	(\$209,766.10)
35	Rosebud SD #35W	0.000330	(\$3,378.73)
41	Mt Vernon/Enola SD #41	0.019711	(\$201,892.31)
47	Greenbrier SD #47	0.142808	(\$1,462,699.43)
77	Pulaski Co #77	0.002243	(\$22,969.70)
78	Mayflower SD #78	0.048476	(\$496,514.59)
101	Conway City	0.024198	(\$247,842.69)
102	Southside City	0.000078	(\$802.18)
103	Twin Groves City	0.000213	(\$2,184.49)
104	Vilonia City	0.002278	(\$23,332.51)
105	Quitman City	0.000027	(\$276.11)
106	Guy City	0.000554	(\$5,677.42)
107	Mt Vernon City	0.000041	(\$422.30)
108	Enola City	0.000097	(\$998.08)
109	Greenbrier City	0.003911	(\$40,052.64)
110	Wooster City	0.000651	(\$6,664.77)
111	Mayflower City	0.001564	(\$16,016.89)
201	Conway City Road	0.011295	(\$115,684.68)
202	Southside City Road	0.000037	(\$374.24)
203	Twin Groves City Road	0.000068	(\$695.06)
204	Vilonia City Road	0.001063	(\$10,891.30)
205	Quitman City Road	0.000009	(\$96.63)
206	Guy City Road	0.000194	(\$1,987.07)
207	Mt Vernon City Road	0.000025	(\$257.06)
208	Enola City Road	0.000091	(\$930.94)
209	Greenbrier City Road	0.001369	(\$14,018.41)
210	Wooster City Road	0.000304	(\$3,111.24)
211	Mayflower City Road	0.000547	(\$5,604.39)
212	Holland City Road	0.000161	(\$1,652.81)
301	Conway Police Pension	0.003221	(\$32,989.61)
401	Conway Fireman Pension	0.003221	(\$32,989.61)
501	Conway Non-Uniform Pens.	0.003221	(\$32,989.61)
801	County General	0.090702	(\$929,004.25)
802	County Road	0.026123	(\$267,560.26)
803	County Library	0.020155	(\$206,432.63)
804	County Road (Split)	0.015163	(\$155,303.83)
Total		1	(\$10,242,439.06)